Last Updated: 06/27/2022

PAGODA HILLCLIMB RECORDS

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR
COURSE RECORD 73.374 George Bowland 02 BBR Shark 2011
AMERICAN SEDAN 84.627 Mark Aubele 84 Mustang 2013
B-SPEC 104.237 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2014
IMPROVED TOURING A 89.351 Raymond Kochin 1998 Plymouth Neon 2021
IMPROVED TOURING B 92.655 Steve DeTurck 84 VW Gti 2013
IMPROVED TOURING C 95.804 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 2013
IMPROVED TOURING E 82.459 Alexander Kihurani 05 Mitsubishi Evo 8 2012
IMPROVED TOURING S 89.66 David Ascheman 98 Volkswagen Gti Sharpie 2018
IMPROVED TOURING R 86.877 Kendrick Giambatista 95 BMW M3 2014
SUPER STREET PREPARED 82.762 Michael S Robinson 2004 Chevrolet Corvette 2022
A STREET PREPARED 87.672 Dennis Portillo 1992 Toyota MR2 2022
B STREET PREPARED 83.503 Shawn Mellinger 04 MazdaSpeed Miata 2017
C STREET PREPARED 92.311 Glenn Hoffman 89 Honda CRX 2016
D STREET PREPARED 84.848 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda RX-8 2021
E STREET PREPARED 79.613 Mark Aubele 14 Mustang 2016
F STREET PREPATED 90.554 Mike Ancas 92 Honda Civic 2012
STREET MODIFIED 80.109 Steve Lewis 04 Ford Mach 1 2014
SUPER STREET MODIFIED 81.106 Dan Reed 86 Chevy Corvette 2015
STREET MOD FWD 83.047 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 2022
STREET MOD RWD 82.745 Eric Johnson 1979 Ford Mustang 2022
STREET MOD EXTREME 77.156 Mark Aubele 97 BMW M3 2019
TOURING 2 87.422 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Chevy Corvette 2013
TOURING 3 92.403 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW GTi 2022
TOURING 4 97.211 Randy Hartinger 03 Mini Cooper S 2016

SPEC MIATA 96.515 Greg Gialloreto 92 Mazda Miata 2017
SUPER TOURING U 84.481 Andrew Mull 08 Subaru STI 2014
SUPER TOURING L 90.544 Josh Reinard 97 Acura Integra GS-R 2018
SUPER PRODUCTION O 77.171 Mark Aubele 03 Ford Mustang 2022
SUPER PRODUCTION U 87.315 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 2021
RALLY 84.252 Houssam Tarabay 06 Mitsubishi Evo IX 2014

RALLY FORCED INDUCTION 91.661 Keith Kennedy 93 Subaru Imprezza 2017
E PRODUCTION 88.02 Leign Earnshaw 95 Dodge Neon 2012

F PRODUCTION 91.542 Tim Murphy 90 Mazda Miata 2011

H PRODUCTION 90.837 Mike Ancas 85 Honda Civic 2014
GT-1 85.583 Brian Halecki 82 Chevy Camaro 2011

GT-2 79.353 Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 2014

GT-3 91.114 Mike Ancas 86 Honda Civic 2016

GT-LITE 91.904 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2015

INEX MOD 82.478 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2019

A SPORTS RACER 82.676 George Bowland 03 Cheetah SR-1 2019
PROTOTYPE 1 76.748 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr WF-1 2016
PROTOTYPE 2 81.377 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince PR-1 2015
FORMULA B 80.326 Dave Cutchins 11 Stohr F-1000 2019
FORMULA CONTINENTAL 80.18 Jason Keffer 82 Spartan 2011
FORMULA FORD 82.95 Matthew Amos 82 Van Diemen 2014
FORMULA V 89.106 Curt Bennett 90 Protoform P1 2016
FORMULA S 80.26 Timm Murphy 00 Formula Mazda 2016
CLUB FORD 86.808 Greg Hagan 73 Lola T340 2019
SOLo Vv 82.492 Robert Oswald, Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2017
VINTAGE 1 92.521 Warren Schiff 62 Lotus Super 7 2013
VINTAGE 2 117.757 Sue Salsburg 61 Jaguar MK2 2013
VINTAGE 3 111.136 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 2019
HISTORIC 1 88.383 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 7 2012
HISTORIC 2 85.905 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2019
HISTORIC 3 84.066 Bob D'Amore 2011
HISTORIC 4 95.02 Steven Hirschtritt 65 AH Sprite 2016
SPECIAL 1 73.374 George Bowland 02 BBR Shark 2011
SPRCIAL 2 81.802 John Hartnett 04 Klaus HK-2 2012
SPECIAL 3 79.865 Raymond Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified 2017
MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 92.459 Todd Reid 14 EVSR Electric Sport 2017




Drivers That Beat Class Records
2022 Pagoda Hillclimb

OLD RECORD NEW RECORD

Beat old

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR NAME CAR TIME record by:
SUPER STREET PREPARED 82.861 Mark Aubele 01 Chevy Corvette 2012 Michael S Robinson 2004 Chevrolet Corvette 82.762 0.099
A STREET PREPARED 88.944 Michele Aubele 12 BMW 135i 2019 Dennis Portillo 1992 Toyota MR2 87.682 1.262
STREET MOD RWD 84.26 Michele Aubele 12 BMW 135i 2021 Eric Johnson 1979 Ford Mustang 82.745 1.515
STREET MOD RWD Michele Aubele 2012 BMW 135i 83.411 0.849
STREET MOD FWD 85.344 Bryan Dion 07 Volkswagen Gti 2019 Matt Phillips 2000 Honda Civic 83.047 2.297
STREET MOD FWD Hunter Huffman 1990 Honda Civic 84.04 1.304
TOURING 3 92.516 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW GTi 2021 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW GTi 92.403 0.113
SUPER PRODUCTION O 78.309 Mark Aubele 03 Ford Mustang 2021 Mark Aubele 03 Ford Mustang 77171 1.138

2022 Pagoda FTD

‘Mark Aubele
uper Production Oy
03 Ford Mustang .

e

Class;




2022 PAGODA HILLCLIMB RESULTS *

MMH Blue Mountain Region - SCCA
BLUE MOUNTAIN REGION ETTTY June 25 - 26, 2022

Event 3 PHA Championship Event

* Results: Results were audited and considered final

Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Tire Mfg Sponsor Time
RoadRace Category
American Sedan Drivers: 1
1 90 Geoff Craig 1990 Ford Mustang Hoosier 92.868 87.615 87.544
Elizabethtown, PA 86.910 88.302 86.362
86.420 85.843 85.711
Improved Touring A Drivers: 1
1 1126 Amanda Haines 2004 Honda Civic Si 106.457 105.320 105.865
Bethel Park, PA Matt Phillips 103.383 101.877 100.090
102.596
Improved Touring B Drivers: 2
1 881 Emily Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit 105.905 102.008 103.733
Hazelton, PA Eagle auto radiator, 101788 105.030  100.979

Pollacks Towing

101.733 100.899

2 188 James Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit 101.668 102.324 102.131
. Eagle auto radiator,
Reading, PA Pollacks Towing 101.203 101.363
Improved Touring S Drivers: 1
1 76 Daniel Tyler 1971 Datsun 106.877 104.273 98.384
Northampton, PA 95.782
Touring 3 Drivers: 1
1 153 Thomas Wuellette 2019 Volkswagen GTI 94.415 92.439 92.833
Pittsburgh, PA 93.957 92.403 93.430
93.566
Super Production O Drivers: 1
1 53 Mark Aubele 2003 Ford Mustang Hoosier 78.274 78.977 78.670
Irwin, PA 77.849 78.827 77171

FEANE 2 AT WAL ) B A5 DRI,

Score

85.711

100.090

100.899

101.203
(0.304)

95.782

92.403

77171

Class Record/FTD

CR

CR/FTD
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Pos Nbr Driver's name
Super Production U
1 8 Steve Byrne
2 71 Chris Rawlings

Rally Forced Induction
1 931 Donald Kennedy

E Production

1 68 Timm Murphy
GT-1

1 25 Randy Ross
GT-3

1 57 Grace Huntzinger
GT-Lite

1 961 Mike Sacks

2 196 William Sekella

3 43 Donald McLaughlin

Car Tire Mfg

Drivers: 2
1970 Datsun 510 Toyo
Reading, PA
1990 Mazda Miata
Reading, PA

Drivers: 1
1993 Subaru Impreza Michelin
Shillington, PA

Drivers: 1
1994 Mazda Miata Bridgestone
Corrapolis, PA

Drivers: 1
1985 Chevrolet Monto carlo
Plains, PA

Drivers: 1

1986 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V
Mullica Hills, NJ

Drivers: 3
1977 Honda CIVIC
Mertztown, PA
1977 Honda Civic Hoosier

Virginville, PA

1983 Renault 5

Duncannon, PA

Sponsor

n/a

Steve Moyer Subaru, KAM
Specialties

Wankerville Traveling
Circus

Pine run alternators

Susquehanna MotorSports

Time

96.326
90.895
89.585

103.114
98.070
99.256

Trophies: 1
97.089

94.626
RRN

Trophies: 1
102.439

97.012
97.630

Trophies: 1
98.150
95.199
92.567

Trophies: 1
107.318
104.146
106.476

Trophies: 1
106.207
101.931
101.242

107.976
100.961
101.199

107.905
107.446
109.520

95.102
91.087
90.435

101.051
99.151

95.575
96.249
94.616

97.498
104.076
98.744

95.940
121.198
92.158

105.408
104.935
104.158

102.218
102.164
100.262

104.901
105.561
101.041

DNF
107.538
108.478

93.128
89.822

100.344
98.425

95.160
94.949
94.635

98.535
97.806
99.479

94.496
94.053

104.404
102.782
103.206

101.630
101.269

103.576
102.185
100.606

108.937
107.095
111.293

Score

89.585

98.070
(8.485)

94.616

97.012

92.158

102.782

100.262

100.606
(0.344)

107.095
(6.489)

Class Record/FTD
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Pos

Inex Mod
1

Nbr

181

A Sports Racer

1

Formula S

1

Vintage 3
1

Historic 2
1

Historic 4
1

21

94

887

171

10

51

210

714

Driver's name

Robert Oswald Jr.

Bryan Fritzler

Dave Cutchins

William Norton

Richard Good

Peter Stillwell

Michael Kurtz

Boyd Wagner

Bryner Raudibaugh

Car

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 1

2000 US Legends 1937 Ford Se

Boyertown, PA

2018 Fritzler Raven

Lincoln University, PA

2011 Stohr F-1000
Grandy, NC

1960 Cooper Formula 3
Reading, PA

1971 Triumph TR6
Mohnton, PA

1971 Porsche 911
Millersville, PA

1970 Triumph TR6
Mohnton, PA

1974 Triumph TR6
Wyomissing, PA

1970 Fiat 850 spyder
Reading, PA

Drivers:

Hoosier

Drivers:

Avon

Drivers:

Dunlop

Drivers:

Hoosier

Hoosier

Hoosier

Hoosier

Drivers:

Hoosier

Sponsor

Good Parts Inc

Good Parts Inc.

Whip it Good Racing

KAM Specialties European
car service

Time
Trophies: 1
98.721
94.057
93.171

Trophies: 1
98.231
92.534
94.300

Trophies: 1
84.769
82.058
81.728

Trophies: 1
DNF
117.411

Trophies: 2
DNF
RRN

89.057

100.840
98.945
96.805

100.913
97.187
95.198

108.294
98.689

Trophies: 1
103.892

103.034

96.722
93.998
92.098

92.917
95.074
93.562

82.608
84.304
90.156

DNF

89.727
88.009
87.225

96.945
94.854
96.085

97.497
95.252
97.466

103.986

104.886
102.947

94.471
93.343
90.848

94.757

95.212

83.787
82.074

137.450

88.696
94.610
88.501

95.894
94.586

96.952
95.050

101.513

104.719
103.148

Score

90.848

92.534

81.728

117.411

87.225

94.586
(7.361)

95.050
(0.464)

98.689
(3.639)

102.947

Class Record/FTD
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Pos
Special 1
1

Special 2
1

Special 3
1

Nbr

08

42

40

160

527

1161

701

70

Driver's name

Jon Eikenberg

Dermot Treanor

Eddie Fries

James Weinheimer

Sherwin Pacquette

Jim Weinheimer

Steve Marsh

Dennis Graber

Denise Devine

Car

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 3

1994 Cheetah SR1 (Sports Avon

Stewartstown, PA

2018 Speedcar Extreme
Maspeth, NY

2018 Speedcar Xtreme
Mahopac, NY

1985 Volkswagen Golf
Sewickley, PA

National Rifle Association

Hoosier

Avon

Drivers: 3
Steel Cities

2015 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution

Bronx, NY

1985 Volkswagen GTI
Irwin, PA

1995 Howe Modified
Hunlock Creek, PA

2010 Chevrolet silverado

Gilbertsville, PA

1995 Howe Modified
Hunlock Creek, PA

Hoosier

Drivers: 3
Hoosier
Fluorcon

Hoosier

Doggedstreet Garage
llc.Preserving history

through

Sponsor

Time
Trophies: 2
DNF
81.698
79.337

83.261
83.807
82.238

91.244
85.591
89.624

Trophies: 1
97.163
92.101
93.824

97.188
92.711
95.719

102.622
104.189
100.677

Trophies: 2
RRN
90.632
90.800

96.978
89.267

90.293

116.059
108.918
102.124

80.884
81.074
79.641

81.475
81.382
82.401

RRN
88.458
86.554

92.763
94.264
91.200

95.687
93.309
93.797

102.901
107.677
99.805

90.931
89.790
87.859

93.240

93.741

88.347

110.491
106.098
126.134

Score
79.595 79.337
80.727
82.733 81.331
81.331 (1.994)
87.129 85.358
88.751 (4.027)
85.358
92.037 90.388
90.388
92.669 92.669
94.912 (2.281)
105.034 99.805
101.978 (7.136)
90.386 87.859
90.062
88.951 87.978
87.978 (0.119)
105.749 102.124
104.329 (14.146)

Class Record/FTD
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Pos Nbr

Modified Electric 2

1 099

Driver's name

Robert Laravie

Autocross Category

Super Street Prepared

1 19
2 712
3 191

A Street Prepared

1 27
2 932
3 39

Michael S Robinson

James Hinrichs

Donna Robinson

Dennis Portillo

James Nauman

Timothy Murphy

Car Tire Mfg
Drivers: 1

2015 Baker Baker torpedo kid re
Port Jefferson, NY

Drivers: 3
2004 Chevrolet Corvette = Hoosier
Perkasie, PA
2000 Chevrolet Corvette
Temple, PA
2004 Chevrolet Corvette  Hoosier
Perkasie, PA

Drivers: 3
1992 Toyota MR2
Yonkers, NY
2005 Subaru WRX Hoosier

Manheim, PA

1993 Subaru WRX
Torrington, CT

Sponsor

Super Awesome Wife

BMR

Time
Trophies: 1
133.951
126.160
124.851

Trophies: 1
83.927
84.137
83.701

99.368
97.213
94.039

118.703
105.127
100.817

Trophies: 1
94.733
87.672
89.420

93.998
91.977
91.506

97.913
96.673
94.340
94.119

127.519
127.758
129.062

84.194
84.277
82.762

97.616
96.361
93.571

108.667
103.570

90.117
91.119

91.528
92.020
91.618

96.032
98.204
94.814

127.963
126.753

84.549
83.427

95.141
RRN
93.535

110177
100.641

92.094
88.396

91.297
91.623

97.256
94.540
91.828

Score

124.851

82.762

93.535
(10.773)

100.641
(7.106)

87.672

91.297
(3.625)

91.828
(0.531)

Class Record/FTD

CR

CR
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Pos Nbr
B Street Prepared
1 707

2 214

C Street Prepared
1 86

2 103

D Street Prepared

1 981
2 03

3 003
4 928

E Street Prepared
1 09

Driver's name

Michael Daley

Adam Weaver

Keith Gerhard

George Witman

Bryan McCrea

Raymond Kochin

Jody Miller

David Hoppe

John Burke

Car

2003 Honda S2000
Shillington, PA

1987 Porsche 944
East Earl, PA

1999 Mazda miata
Forked River, NJ

1999 Mazda Miata
Lebanon, PA

2013 Scion FR-S
Mechanicsburg, PA

2010 Honda Civic
Weatherly, PA

2010 Honda Civic Si
Weatherly, PA

1992 BMW 325i
Reading, PA

2005 Ford Mustang
Pottstown, PA

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 2

Sponsor

JRI

Drivers: 2
BFGoodrich

eagle auto, mother

Hoosier
Ferrer Motorsports

Drivers: 4

Hoosier
Broad Mountain Stone

Drivers: 1
Toyo
S&W Racecars

Time
Trophies: 1
98.257
98.165
96.697

100.190
99.229
99.633

Trophies: 1
98.040
94.945
94.571

102.440
101.500
100.147

Trophies: 2
90.804
89.030
87.530

89.887
88.550
88.669

94.312
90.997
90.086

93.869
91.860
93.443

Trophies: 1
105.127
94.714
93.062

95.641
97.255
96.031

98.480
97.342
98.289

95.822
96.317
93.949

101.130
100.382
99.682

88.996
89.326
90.205

89.835
88.580
89.076

90.849
91.922
90.244

91.390
93.321
94.698

98.832
100.165
93.053

97.554
RRN
97.979

100.469
97.007
99.612

95.477
95.155

100.398
99.283

89.185
86.629
87.894

89.256
88.919
88.823

91.771
90.037
90.024

92.929
92.683

96.292
94.318

Score

95.641

97.007
(1.366)

93.949

99.283
(5.334)

86.629

88.550
(1.921)

90.024
(1.474)

91.390
(1.366)

93.053

Class Record/FTD
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Pos Nbr
F Street Prepared

1 16
2 175
3 45
4 189
5 75
Street Mod
1 A6M
2 88

Super Street Mod
1 18

2 601

Driver's name

Dillon Axarlis

Crystal Whisler

Mike Axarlis

Matt Cuddy

Donald DeHart

Jeff Avril

Michael Radjavitch Jr

Cameron Johnston

David Stoner

Car Tire Mfg
Drivers: 5

1987 Volkswagen Scirocco
Havertown, PA

Sponsor

1998 Plymouth Neon
Weatherly, PA

1979 Volkswagen Scirocco
Newmanstown, PA

1992 Eagle Talon
Philadelphia, PA

1998 Plymouth Neon

Akron, PA
Drivers: 2

2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution

Temple, PA

2018 Subaru WRX STI Hoosier

Freeland, PA SMR Service LLC
Drivers: 2

1995 Mazda Miata BMR

Leesport, PA

1999 Chevrolet corvette Hoosier

Apollo, PA Donald Trump

South Philly Van Club

Time
Trophies: 2
106.433
96.750

113.343
103.866
100.223

102.282
100.760
103.098

110.062
104.952

118.491
110.124
109.554

Trophies: 1
92.885
89.926
89.568

104.406
91.658
86.967

Trophies: 1
88.523
83.747
83.689

91.887

102.875
96.598

108.365
103.405
100.879

101.163
102.860
100.650

104.902

123.905
107.964
109.103

90.822
91.313
86.625

98.697
93.013

85.143
86.132
83.883

88.812

101.134
96.269

101.955
99.724

100.038
103.820
101.492

106.119

108.555
107.592

92.455
88.809
87.359

93.749
92.292

85.471
84.304

DNF

Score

96.269

99.724
(3.455)

100.038
(0.314)

104.902

(4.864)

107.592
(2.690)

86.625

86.967
(0.342)

83.689

88.812
(5.123)

Class Record/FTD
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Pos Nbr
Street Mod RWD
1 306

2 880

Street Mod FWD

1 616
2 168
3 93
4 13
5 193

Driver's name

Eric Johnson

Michele Aubele

matt phillips

Hunter Huffman

Dave McFarland

Gary Reider

Steve McFarland

Car Tire Mfg
Drivers: 2

1979 Ford Mustang
Dublin, PA

2012 BMW 135i
Irwin, PA

Drivers: 5
2000 Honda civic Hoosier
Pittsburgh, PA
19990 Honda Civic
Sarver, PA
1993 Saab 900T Hoosier

Reading, PA

1986 SAAB 900s
Boyertown, PA

Saab 900

Lancaster, PA

Sponsor Time
Trophies: 1
90.118

Self & Mazaheri Law, LLC & 85.041

Fantastic Wife!

96.350
85.921
86.260

Trophies: 2
88.296
84.651
84.627

jOyKIILeR rAcInG

91.934
84.857
86.129

Steel Cities

101.191
98.033
97.471

100.425
96.094
95.574

Social Security
Administration

108.407
97.814
97.449

Pronto Timing System
www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

85.560
84.515

87.834
89.538
85.401

90.967
92.593
83.047

85.736
89.098
84.040

98.961
100.857
96.274

99.170
97.466
95.654

101.944
DNF
95.672

85.275
82.745

86.952
83.411

85.215
84.629
97.019

84.714
84.398

98.012
96.782
95.066

95.676
97.611

97.693
99.645

Score

82.745

83.411
(0.666)

83.047

84.040
(0.993)

95.066
(11.026)

95.574
(0.508)

95.672
(0.098)

Class Record/FTD

CR

CR

Results - Page 8
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MR

BLUE MOUNTAIN REGION ETY

June 25 - 26, 2022
Event 3 PHA Championship Event

* Results: Results were audited and considered final

2022 PAGODA OVERALL RAW RESULTS *
Blue Mountain Region - SCCA

Pos First Last Class Number Best Time From Prev From Top
1 Mark Aubele SPO 53 77.171 - -
2 Jon Eikenberg S1 08 79.337 -2.166 -2.166
3 Dermot Treanor S1 42 81.331 -1.994 -4.160
4 Dave Cutchins FS 94 81.728 -0.397 -4.557
5 Eric Johnson SMR 306 82.745 -1.017 -5.574
6 Michael Robinson SSP 19 82.762 -0.017 -5.591
7 matt phillips SMF 616 83.047 -0.285 -5.876
8 Michele Aubele SMR 880 83.411 -0.364 -6.240
9 Cameron Johnston SSM 18 83.689 -0.278 -6.518
10 Hunter Huffman SMF 168 84.040 -0.351 -6.869
11 Eddie Fries S1 40 85.358 -1.318 -8.187
12 Geoff Craig AS 90 85.711 -0.353 -8.540
13 Jeff Avril SM A6M 86.625 -0.914 -9.454
14 Bryan McCrea DSP 981 86.629 -0.004 -9.458
15 Michael Radjavitch Jr SM 88 86.967 -0.338 -9.796
16 Richard Good H2 171 87.225 -0.258 -10.054
17 Dennis Portillo ASP 27 87.672 -0.447 -10.501
18 Steve Marsh S3 701 87.859 -0.187 -10.688
19 Dennis Graber S3 3 87.978 -0.119 -10.807
20 Raymond Kochin DSP 03 88.550 -0.572 -11.379
21 David Stoner SSM 601 88.812 -0.262 -11.641
22 Steve Byrne SPU 8 89.585 -0.773 -12.414
23 Jody Miller DSP 003 90.024 -0.439 -12.853
24 James Weinheimer S2 160 90.388 -0.364 -13.217
25 Robert Oswald Jr. IM 181 90.848 -0.460 -13.677
26 James Nauman ASP 932 91.297 -0.449 -14.126
27 David Hoppe DSP 928 91.390 -0.093 -14.219
28 Timothy Murphy ASP 39 91.828 -0.438 -14.657
29 Randy Ross GT1 25 92.158 -0.330 -14.987
30 Thomas Wouellette T3 153 92.403 -0.245 -15.232
31 Bryan Fritzler ASR 21 92.534 -0.131 -15.363
32 Sherwin Pacquette S2 527 92.669 -0.135 -15.498
33 John Burke ESP 09 93.053 -0.384 -15.882
34 James Hinrichs SSP 712 93.535 -0.482 -16.364
35 Keith Gerhard Csp 86 93.949 -0.414 -16.778
36 Peter Stillwell H2 10 94.586 -0.637 -17.415
37 Donald Kennedy RALFI 931 94.616 -0.030 -17.445
38 Michael Kurtz H2 51 95.050 -0.434 -17.879
39 Dave McFarland SMF 93 95.066 -0.016 -17.895
40 Gary Reider SMF 13 95.574 -0.508 -18.403
41 Michael Daley BSP 707 95.641 -0.067 -18.470
42 Steve McFarland SMF 193 95.672 -0.031 -18.501

Raw Results - page 1




Pos First Last Class Number Best Time From Prev From Top
43 Daniel Tyler ITS 76 95.782 -0.110 -18.611
44 Dillon Axarlis FSP 16 96.269 -0.487 -19.098
45 Adam Weaver BSP 214 97.007 -0.738 -19.836
46 Timm Murphy EP 68 97.012 -0.005 -19.841
47 Chris Rawlings SPU 71 98.070 -1.058 -20.899
48 Boyd Wagner H2 210 98.689 -0.619 -21.518
49 George Witman CSsP 103 99.283 -0.594 -22.112
50 Crystal Whisler FSP 175 99.724 -0.441 -22.553
51 Jim Weinheimer S2 1161 99.805 -0.081 -22.634
52 Mike Axarlis FSP 45 100.038 -0.233 -22.867
53 Amanda Haines ITA 1126 100.090 -0.052 -22.919
54 Mike Sacks GTL 961 100.262 -0.172 -23.091
55 William Sekella GTL 196 100.606 -0.344 -23.435
56 Donna Robinson SSP 191 100.641 -0.035 -23.470
57 Emily Oswald ITB 881 100.899 -0.258 -23.728
58 James Oswald ITB 188 101.203 -0.304 -24.032
59 Denise Devine S3 70 102.124 -0.921 -24.953
60 Grace Huntzinger GT3 57 102.782 -0.658 -25.611
61 Bryner Raudibaugh H4 714 102.947 -0.165 -25.776
62 Matt Cuddy FSP 189 104.902 -1.955 -27.731
63 Donald McLaughlin GTL 43 107.095 -2.193 -29.924
64 Donald DeHart FSP 75 107.592 -0.497 -30.421
65 William Norton V3 887 117.411 -9.819 -40.240
66 Robert Laravie ME2 099 124.851 -7.440 -47.680
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